TENESHIA HUDSPETH

COUNTY CLERK

Recording the Major Events of Your Life

Nelva E. Brunsting

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

CAUSE NO. 412249

§ COUNTY PROBATE COURT NO. 4
OF
§ HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
CERTIFICATE
§
§
§

I, Teneshia Hudspeth County Clerk, in and for Harris County, Texas do hereby certify that the following are
true and correct at this time no claim has been filed under cause number 412249,

INDEX

File Date

04/02/2012
04/02/2012
08/15/2012
08/15/2012
08/16/2012
08/27/2012
08/28/2012
08/28/2012
08/28/2012
08/28/2012
08/28/2012
09/05/2012
11/26/2012
11/26/2012
12/05/2012
12/26/2012
03/26/2013
04/05/2013
04/05/2013
05/22/2014
06/06/2014
10/17/2014
10/20/2014
10/28/2014
11/03/2014
11/04/2014
11/17/2014
12/08/2014
12/09/2014
02/05/2015

Document
Purported Will
Case Initiated Application (OCA)

App to Probate Will and Issuance of Letters Testamentary
Civil Case Information Sheet

PW-LT-Posting

Citation Returned

Proof of Misc. Types

Admitted Will

Order Admitting Will and Issuance of Letters Testamentary
Letter Application

Oath

Legacy Event

Application for Extension

Affidavit

Order to Extension

Misc. Notice

Inventory (Indep.)

Order on Inventory (Indep.)

L.egacy Event

Miscellaneous Order

Miscellaneous Order

Letter Application

Application of Miscellaneous kind

Notice of Hearing

Amended

Miscellaneous Order

Amended

Response

Response

Application of Miscellaneous kind
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02/06/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/17/2015
02/18/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
03/12/2015
03/17/2015
03/23/2015
03/23/2015
03/30/2015
04/08/2015
04/20/2015
07/14/2015
07/14/2015
07/24/2015
07/24/2015
07/27/2015
07/28/2015
09/01/2015
09/04/2015
09/09/2015
09/11/2015
01/14/2016
01/19/2016
02/09/2016
03/02/2016
03/04/2016
03/04/2016
03/08/2016
03/14/2016
09/28/2017
10/03/2017
10/03/2017
10/04/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/09/2017
02/01/2018
11/18/2019

Misc. Notice

Motion Pertaining to Lawsuits Only (Indep.)
Application for Continnance

Objection )

Instrument Over 25 Pages

Order for Centinuance (Misc)
Application to Resign

Application to Appoint Successor Executor
Response

Objection

Response

Legacy Event

Legacy Event

Affidavit

Notice of Hearing

Order to Transfer Docket

Order for Temporary Administration
Oath

Notice of Cash Bond Deposit

Letter Application

Application of Miscellaneous kind
Notice of Hearing

Application of Miscellaneous kind
Order to Retain on Docket

Reports of Miscellaneous Kinds
Amended

Application to Transfer Docket (Indep.)
Memorandum

_ Application for Continuance

Notice of Hearing

Response

Order to Transfer Docket
Application to Pay Debts

Order for Compensation
Application to Pay Attorney Fees
Application to Pay Appointee Fees
Order to Pay Appointee Fees
Order to Pay Attorney Fees
Exhibit

Misc, Notice

Misc. Notice
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GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF SAID COURT, on this the 3rd day of October, 2024,

Teneshia Hudspeth, County Clerk
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

By: h Correa, Depu ()
T e
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