

TENESHIA HUDSPETH

COUNTY CLERK

Recording the Major Events of Your Life

CAUSE NO. 412249

Nelva E. Brunsting

COUNTY PROBATE COURT NO. 4

OF

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

CERTIFICATE

Ş

ş

ş

THE STATE OF TEXAS

00 00 00

COUNTY OF HARRIS

I, Teneshia Hudspeth County Clerk, in and for Harris County, Texas do hereby certify that the following are true and correct at this time no claim has been filed under cause number 412249.

INDEX

File Date	Document
04/02/2012	Purported Will
04/02/2012	Case Initiated Application (OCA)
08/15/2012	App to Probate Will and Issuance of Letters Testamentary
08/15/2012	Civil Case Information Sheet
08/16/2012	PW-LT-Posting
08/27/2012	Citation Returned
08/28/2012	Proof of Misc. Types
08/28/2012	Admitted Will
08/28/2012	Order Admitting Will and Issuance of Letters Testamentary
08/28/2012	Letter Application
08/28/2012	Oath
09/05/2012	Legacy Event
11/26/2012	Application for Extension
11/26/2012	Affidavit
12/05/2012	Order to Extension
12/26/2012	Misc. Notice
03/26/2013	Inventory (Indep.)
04/05/2013	Order on Inventory (Indep.)
04/05/2013	Legacy Event
05/22/2014	Miscellaneous Order
06/06/2014	Miscellaneous Order
10/17/2014	Letter Application
10/20/2014	Application of Miscellaneous kind
10/28/2014	Notice of Hearing
11/03/2014	Amended
11/04/2014	Miscellaneous Order
11/17/2014	Amended
12/08/2014	Response
12/09/2014	Response
02/05/2015	Application of Miscellaneous kind

201 Caroline, 4th Floor O P.O. Box 1525 O Houston, TX 77251-1525 O 713.274.8600 www.cclerk.hctx.net

02/06/2015	Misc. Notice
02/09/2015	Motion Pertaining to Lawsuits Only (Indep.)
02/09/2015	Application for Continuance
02/17/2015	Objection
02/18/2015	Instrument Over 25 Pages
02/19/2015	Order for Continuance (Misc)
02/19/2015	Application to Resign
03/12/2015	Application to Appoint Successor Executor
03/17/2015	Response
03/23/2015	Objection
03/23/2015	Response
03/30/2015	Legacy Event
04/08/2015	Legacy Event
04/20/2015	Affidavit
07/14/2015	Notice of Hearing
07/14/2015	Order to Transfer Docket
07/24/2015	Order for Temporary Administration
07/24/2015	Oath
07/27/2015	Notice of Cash Bond Deposit
07/28/2015	Letter Application
09/01/2015	Application of Miscellaneous kind
09/04/2015	Notice of Hearing
09/09/2015	Application of Miscellaneous kind
09/11/2015	Order to Retain on Docket
01/14/2016	Reports of Miscellaneous Kinds
01/19/2016	Amended
02/09/2016	Application to Transfer Docket (Indep.)
03/02/2016	Memorandum
03/04/2016	Application for Continuance
03/04/2016	Notice of Hearing
03/08/2016	Response
03/14/2016	Order to Transfer Docket
09/28/2017	Application to Pay Debts
10/03/2017	Order for Compensation
10/03/2017	Application to Pay Attorney Fees
10/04/2017	Application to Pay Appointee Fees
11/08/2017	Order to Pay Appointee Fees
11/08/2017	Order to Pay Attorney Fees
11/09/2017	Exhibit
02/01/2018	Misc. Notice
11/18/2019	Misc. Notice

. .

.

ī

,

-

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF SAID COURT, on this the 3rd day of October, 2024.



Teneshia Hudspeth, County Clerk HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

By: Sarah Correa, Deputy

2 | Page